508402200 02/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI46583

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		N	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		1	11/01/2023		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.					12/28/2023
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Company Name: Toyo Denso			o., Ltd.		
Street Address:					
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	105-0004				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		162825	30		
		162825	30		
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	703739 o the e-ı	2815 mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to	703739 o the e-i d; if thai	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	703739 o the e-i d; if that (153)48	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 18-8711		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-r d; if that (153)48 recorda	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 88-8711 ls@clarivate.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-i d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 88-8711 ls@clarivate.com	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-r d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S	2815 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-8711 ls@clarivate.com obal	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-i d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S ST HEL	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 18-8711 Is@clarivate.com obal STREET , Liberation HOUS	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-i d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S ST HEL P	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 8-8711 Is@clarivate.com obal STREET , Liberation HOUS IER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	703739 o the e-r d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S ST HEL P P	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 18-8711 Is@clarivate.com obal STREET , Liberation HOUS IER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to f provideo :	703739 o the e-r d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S ST HEL P P	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 8-8711 Is@clarivate.com obal STREET , Liberation HOUS IER, JERSEY JE1 1BL Petar Jovanovic	e sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : : age1.tif	703739 o the e-r d; if that (153)48 recorda CPA GI Castle S ST HEL P P	2815 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 8-8711 Is@clarivate.com obal STREET , Liberation HOUS IER, JERSEY JE1 1BL Petar Jovanovic	e sent via US	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, with a place of business at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1078556, JAPAN, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Toyo Denso Co., Ltd., a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, with a place of business at 10-4,2-Chome, Shinbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004, Japan, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>Fifty Dollar (\$50</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 01-11-2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

Mili

 Name:
 Kohei ASAI

 Title:
 Motorcycle and Power Products Intellectual Property Division.

 General Manager

 Date:

 \Lapha December, 2023

Toyo Denso Co., Ltd.

17 Im By:

Name: Hiroyuki Nakajima Title: Legal and CSR Promotion Dept. / Executive officer Date: 25 January 2024

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A	16282530	10703432

Page **2** of **2**

RECORDED: 02/22/2024